10, 2023, at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on Thursday, April 6, 2023 
at 11:00 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company (the results of which has been declared 
today). 

With this, amended Clause V of the MOA of the Company is as under: 

“V. The authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore 
only) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each.” 

A copy of the intimation is being uploaded on the website of the Company at 
www.partycruisersindia.com.  

We request you to kindly take the above information on record. 

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,